
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 18 MAR 2023

R1 18 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12122
	 2	 52121
	 3	 41
	 4	 3721
	 5	 016
	 6	 511
	 7	 213
	 8	 16

HARRY WAY (FR)
BACK TO BLACK (FR)
WINTER PUDDING (FR)
MONONOF (FR)
CTE D’ESCARBAGNAS (FR)
SIRTAKI (FR)
NOT ALONE (IRE)
IMMENSITUDE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5

1
7
6
5
8
2
3
4

S PASQUIER
C LECOEUVRE
T BACHELOT
P BAZIRE
B MURZABAYEV
G MOSSE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON

N PERRET
F VERMEULEN
A G BOTTI
S KOBAYASHI
A FABRE
J REYNIER
C FERLAND
S WATTEL

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�2�-3-0
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0

$44,856
$34,044
$13,613
$14,370
$11,345
$19,853
$20,697
$14,286

	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 HARRY WAY (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-3-0 Prize Money: $44,856
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Miss Vinga (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 4-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/10/22 (166 Days)
Owner: R Bonaventure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 So Gold	 1:43.80		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 6	 24Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 57.5	 $--	 Belouni	 1:43.50		  ......... hd.................................Vichy
1 of 6	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Palerma	 1:48.08		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Horizon Dore	 1:40.83		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 4	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:05.79		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 BACK TO BLACK (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $34,044
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady Astronomer (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (12 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Ends Of The Earth	 1:58.51		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Not Alone	 2:03.15		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Liari	 2:21.57		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 20Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Iznik	 2:21.75		  ......... hd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 5	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Blas	 2:03.31		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely

3 WINTER PUDDING (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,613
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Darling Traou Land (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/22 (95 Days)
Owner: T Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Ends Of The Earth	 1:58.51		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Highwind	 1:59.31		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 MONONOF (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,370
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Andira (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (119 Days)
Owner: M Ogawa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 5	 25Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Ono	 56	 $--	 King Of Records	 1:42.34		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
7 of 12	 29Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 R Sakai	 58	 $--	 Halfway Line	 1:42.62		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 30Oct22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Prince De Paname	 2:02.07		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 19Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 El Chaco	 1:52.27		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 18 MAR 2023

5 CTE D’ESCARBAGNAS (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,345
Jockey: B Murzabayev WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Wild Blossom (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/22 (212 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 09Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Worth A Team	 1:39.00		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 8	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Waldzauber	 1:33.81		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 08Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Kubrick	 1:41.80		  ......... 31.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SIRTAKI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,853
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Foresta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (141 Days)
Owner: Team Valor Interntional/g Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Seakine	 1:39.83		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 11	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Fashion Barnes	 2:08.50		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 6	 28Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Mojo Ego	 2:07.32		  ..........nk............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 NOT ALONE (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,697
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: You Alone (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/23 (55 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 1:59.86		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Back To Black	 2:03.15		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Duc De Kent	 2:01.24		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 IMMENSITUDE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,286
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Ma Petite Poule (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/12/22 (88 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 53	 $--	 Prince De Paname	 1:59.00		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Zalamo	 1:54.78		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 18 MAR 2023

R2 18 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | OMNIUM II LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
8:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 642436
	 2	 63223
	 3	 3121
	 4	 443211
	 5	 31
	 6	 226119
	 7	 21
	 8	 5173
	 9	 31

DENVER CHOP (FR)
KIZMAMBO (IRE)
KENDLY (FR)
DUC DE KENT (FR)
BIRR CASTLE (FR)
STRAKO (FR)
AMERICAN FLAG (FR)
ANGERS (FR)
SOSINO (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
5
3
2
1
8
4
9

C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
H BOUTIN
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
C SOUMILLON
G MOSSE
M GUYON

O DE
P DECOUZ
P SOGORB
F VERMEULEN
A FABRE
L GADBIN
Y BARBEROT
M BARATTI
C LAFFON-PARIAS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�1�-2-1
	 5-�0�-2-2
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 6-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-1

$50,429
$13,513
$24,524
$36,687
$13,992
$40,525
$22,538
$50,723
$16,563

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2
	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DENVER CHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: $50,429
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Dona Chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/06/22 (268 Days)
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Blue Bayou	 1:10.13		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Eddie’s Boy	 1:09.60		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 08Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Charyn	 1:10.58		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Ritournelle	 1:37.82		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 17Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:17.17		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly

2 KIZMAMBO (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-2-2 Prize Money: $13,513
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: White Bullet (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Michelangelo	 1:26.71		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 09Oct22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:47.89		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:38.96		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Duc De Kent	 1:33.32		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 7	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Szafran	 1:39.40		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 KENDLY (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,524
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Kindly Dismiss (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-1 Last Win: 23/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / S Lahmi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 01Oct22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Isola Di Capri	 2:18.30		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 10	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Famoso	 1:45.62		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 9	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Grand Giomar Step	 1:37.94		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 5	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $--	 Galishko	 1:37.69		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 DUC DE KENT (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-2 Prize Money: $36,687
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Public Ransom (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 26/02/23 (20 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Perfetto	 1:42.14		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Bless	 1:39.98		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Venencia	 1:56.59		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Kizmambo	 1:33.32		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Al Barq	 2:01.24		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 BIRR CASTLE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,992
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Baki (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (185 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 18Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Fais Nous Plaisir	 1:45.04		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Apax	 1:42.71		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

6 STRAKO (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $40,525
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Stracy (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/09/22 (177 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 31Jul22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Merkur	 1:35.80		  .......... ¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 10	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:42.58		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 13Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Bay D’argent	 1:43.03		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 9	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Belouni	 1:41.29		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 9	 22Oct22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Dubai Mile	 2:20.57		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud

7 AMERICAN FLAG (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,538
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Tres Americanqueen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/11/22 (129 Days)
Owner: M Parrish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Valimi	 1:46.10		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 6	 09Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Benoist	 55.5	 $--	 Sous La Neige	 1:51.96		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud

8 ANGERS (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $50,723
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Angel Of Harlem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/07/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Uranie / Pegase Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 24Jun22	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bolshkinov	 1:22.76		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 16Jul22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Cognac	 1:35.15		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 8	 17Sep22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Victoria Road	 1:49.11		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 116	 [	 7]	 C Lemaire	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 SOSINO (IRE) Trainer: C Laffon-Parias Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,563
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Sosia (GER) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (141 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 06Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 First Minister	 1:39.42		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 28Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Circeo	 1:43.12		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 18 MAR 2023

R3 18 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | D’ESTIMAUVILLE HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR25,000
9:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0315
	 2	 513
	 3	 36203
	 4	 963
	 5	 653
	 6	 943731
	 7	 06315
	 8	 29741

KLIFF BERE (FR)
SHEMBALA (IRE)
YOU JUST ROCK
GREAT PROMISE (FR)
NEKOLETO (FR)
MANDEGA (FR)
HERMANO (FR)
ONE POINT (FR)

59
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56

3
4
6
5
7
8
2
1

J MOUTARD
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
M GUYON
M VELON  1.5 
J GUILLOCHON
S RUIS

B AUDOUIN
F GRAFFARD
G BIETOLINI
S WATTEL
G BIETOLINI
MLLE A BUDKA
A FOUASSIER
D&P PROD’HOMME

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
C
G
C
C
F

FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	26-�3�-5-5
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0

$13,613
$12,038
$8,214
$3,584
$3,403
$74,936
$11,352
$12,012

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 KLIFF BERE (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,613
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Black Whip (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (155 Days)
Owner: L Moutard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 28Jul22	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Revalita	 1:28.27		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 6	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 59	 $--	 Soul Of The Nation	 1:53.01		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
1 of 8	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58	 $--	 Mellah	 2:18.26		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 20Nov22	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 57	 $--	 Saadi	 2:15.46		  ........ 6¾...............................Angers

2 SHEMBALA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,038
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Shebella (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/01/23 (65 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Bails	 57	 $--	 French Bob	 2:02.64		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Nangara	 2:19.74		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 6	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $--	 Haptics	 2:15.37		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet

3 YOU JUST ROCK Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $8,214
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hawkbill (USA) Dam: L’ile Aux Loups (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mag Horse Racing Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Alex Roussel	 56	 $--	 No Limit Dream	 1:50.47		  ........ 3¾................................ Craon
6 of 10	 10Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Limesy	 2:05.77		  ........ 7¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 13	 03Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Saadi	 2:17.87		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 11	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 Rubis Vendome	 1:57.71		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 La Gite	 2:21.22		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 GREAT PROMISE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,584
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Vitizza (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Everything Counts	 1:28.47		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Calas	 1:57.76		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Vilchien	 58	 $--	 Highwind	 1:57.67		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
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5 NEKOLETO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Neko (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Marini

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Ends Of The Earth	 1:58.51		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 30Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 L Roussel	 58	 $--	 Rubis Vendome	 1:57.71		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Winter Pudding	 1:59.31		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

6 MANDEGA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Budka Barrier: 8 Total: 26-3-5-5 Prize Money: $74,936
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 21-1-5-4 Track: 5-0-1-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 18-2-4-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Ana Style (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 17-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Ant  boucher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Coria	 1:57.41		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 03Jan23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Dayak	 1:41.72		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
7 of 13	 20Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Anoline	 1:57.14		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 14Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Saisissante	 1:42.49		  ........ 1½............................Pornichet
1 of 8	 08Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:09.54		  ..........nk......................Fontainebleau

7 HERMANO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,352
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Star Val (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/01/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bucephale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 1:59.86		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 28Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Androuin	 58	 $--	 Quartz Rose	 1:43.41		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 7	 03Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Ose Partir	 2:11.72		  ........... 9............................Pornichet
1 of 8	 26Jan23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 58	 $--	 Sanber	 2:15.52		  ........ 2½............................Pornichet
5 of 6	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Guillochon	 57	 $--	 Haptics	 2:15.37		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet

8 ONE POINT (FR) Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $12,012
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: All Is One (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/02/23 (19 Days)
Owner: V Swimberghe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 C Merille	 56.5	 $--	 Colombiana	 2:16.70		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse
9 of 13	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Rousseau	 58	 $--	 Sauterne	 1:38.10		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Iznik	 2:27.49		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 53	 $--	 La Gite	 2:21.22		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 51.5	 $--	 Way To Marseille	 2:23.60		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R4 18 Mar 2023 | Saint-Cloud | TEDDY HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR53,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 354473
	 2	 220215
	 3	 154264
	 4	 254411
	 5	 402124
	 6	 357750
	 7	 276256
	 8	 159175
	 9	 111005
	10	 390364
	11	 055650
	12	 361200
	13	 205623
	14	 160047
	15	 353208
	16	 313023

AMEDRAS (FR)
SHINNING OCEAN (FR)
LEV
PASSALITO (FR)
MEMORY DREAM (FR)
COUR DU ROI
LUPO NERO (FR)
OFFRANVILLE (FR)
WHITE PLATIN (FR)
PUERTO MADERO (FR)
NORWEGIAN SIR (FR)
TARIDA (FR)
MR GOODNIGHT
MASTERBOY (FR)
ETATIQUE (FR)
NOCE D’OR (FR)

61.5
60
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55

4
1
2
12
5
14
6
10
9
15
8
7
3
11
16
13

I MENDIZABAL
D SANTIAGO
M GUYON
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN
A MADAMET
A LEMAITRE
R THOMAS
C SOUMILLON
E HARDOUIN
F VALLE SKAR
L ROUSSEL
C DEMURO
J CABRE
C LECOEUVRE

C ESCUDER
H BLUME
P&J BRANDT
MME S GAVILAN
G HERNON
F VERMEULEN
M SEROR
F VERMEULEN
MME C BARBE
C & Y LERNER
C BOUTIN
M BOUTIN
E D MONFORT
MLLE A WATTEL
Y BARBEROT
A SCHUTZ

6
6
4
5
6
4
6
4
5
4
6
6
4
5
4
4

G
H
H
H
G
H
G
M
G
G
H
M
G
G
G
H

FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
82
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�5�-2-4
	22-�4�-8-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	28-�4�-3-5
	19-�4�-3-1
	11-�2�-1-2
	15-�3�-5-1
	 9-�2�-1-1
	32-�4�-4-1
	12-�1�-2-3
	34-�5�-3-3
	43-�5�-7-10
	19-�2�-3-2
	12-�3�-2-1
	12-�1�-1-4
	15-�1�-4-3

$105,325
$81,528
$28,404
$72,685
$74,458
$56,296
$60,640
$32,271
$70,307
$48,426
$107,996
$104,177
$32,830
$64,585
$37,018
$36,990

	5-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-0-3
	6-�3�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	15-�3�-2-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	12-�2�-3-1
	20-�3�-2-4
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	6-�1�-1-2
	5-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 AMEDRAS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 24-5-2-4 Prize Money: $105,325
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 61.5 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Metal Rocket (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-5-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-2-2 Last Win: 23/05/22 (299 Days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	15]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:17.89		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:41.35		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:16.23		  ........... 5................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 61	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 SHINNING OCEAN (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 1 Total: 22-4-8-1 Prize Money: $81,528
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 60 Good: 10-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Shimmering Sands (FR) J+H: 12-3-5-0 Turf: 15-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-5-0 Last Win: 14/01/23 (63 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Normandie Pur Sang

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Shafaaf	 1:35.54		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Legionario	 1:34.15		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 57	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Cirano	 1:25.55		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  .......... ½............................ Deauville

3 LEV Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 2 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $28,404
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Sotka (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/07/22 (259 Days)
Owner: Z Bifov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 God Blessing	 1:38.74		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 16Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Qitura	 2:10.92		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 8	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Zarafa	 1:42.00		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 7	 08Oct22	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Life In Motion	 1:52.70		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 23Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Titanium	 1:47.91		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 PASSALITO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 12 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: $72,685
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-3
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Tejahaa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-2 Last Win: 24/02/23 (22 Days)
Owner: L Daveira/r Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 16	 15Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	16]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Jumano	 1:17.04		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 07Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 60.5	 $--	 Blueberry	 1:19.50		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 12	 20Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 60.5	 $--	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:23.20		  ......... hd...................................Pau
1 of 15	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 62.5	 $--	 O Trasno	 1:30.40		  ....... Lhd...................Mont De Marsan
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5 MEMORY DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 5 Total: 19-4-3-1 Prize Money: $74,458
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Ascot Memory (IRE) J+H: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 14-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 02/09/22 (197 Days)
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 14Jul22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Celestin	 1:37.42		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 30Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 La Parence	 1:40.09		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 02Sep22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:40.96		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $--	 Harper	 1:44.80		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 7	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Mon Ami L’ecossais	 1:29.40		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe

6 COUR DU ROI Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $56,296
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Indigo River (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/22 (310 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 04Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Baba Sim	 1:09.92		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 28Aug22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Bolchoi	 1:16.33		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
7 of 7	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 G Mosse	 57	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.02		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:32.33		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ...... 13½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 LUPO NERO (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-5-1 Prize Money: $60,640
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 5-2-1-1

6yo bay br fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Okapina (FR) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 13-3-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-4-0 Last Win: 17/11/20 (851 Days)
Owner: Team Valor Intenational

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 16Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Miami Voice	 1:39.05		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 15Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Lanaken	 1:28.43		  ........... 6............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:24.51		  ........ 1½................................Cholet
5 of 15	 23Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	12]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Eagleway	 1:29.66		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	10]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Shinning Ocean	 1:25.55		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly

8 OFFRANVILLE (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $32,271
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Brametot (IRE) Dam: Ouezy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/12/22 (95 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/ec Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Jun22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Antharis	 1:25.90		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
9 of 13	 26Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $--	 Monarchic	 1:37.83		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 13Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	14]	 C Stefan	 57.5	 $--	 Full Gain	 1:25.40		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:32.33		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 WHITE PLATIN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 9 Total: 32-4-4-1 Prize Money: $70,307
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57 Good: 13-3-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-0
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Gallery’s Platine (FR) J+H: 19-4-4-1 Turf: 30-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (188 Days)
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 18	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Carlina	 1:23.91		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
1 of 18	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Bohemian’s Rhapsody	 1:21.89		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 18	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $--	 Kiloecho	 1:17.89		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 14	 20Oct22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Shake Me Handy	 1:11.09		  ......... 12............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 27Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Torpen	 1:24.08		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp

10 PUERTO MADERO (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 15 Total: 12-1-2-3 Prize Money: $48,426
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 08/06/21 (648 Days)
Owner: C&y C&y  Lerner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 18Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 64	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:24.53		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 06Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 M Lerner	 57	 $--	 Roberto Mount	 1:37.53		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Lerner	 57.5	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.89		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
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11 NORWEGIAN SIR (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 34-5-3-3 Prize Money: $107,996
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Norwegian Princess (IRE) J+H: 8-3-2-0 Turf: 31-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-3 Last Win: 26/04/22 (326 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 03Jun22	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 In Crowd	 1:48.80		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
5 of 7	 01Nov22	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Mon Ami L’ecossais	 1:29.40		  ........ 8¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 8	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Skalleti	 1:52.40		  ...... 13¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 16	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:32.12		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

12 TARIDA (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 43-5-7-10 Prize Money: $104,177
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 55.5 Good: 15-3-1-3 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 9-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-4
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Totem (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-5-6 Last Win: 14/11/22 (124 Days)
Owner: L Floc’h

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 14Nov22	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:26.64		  ......... hd.............................Le Mans
2 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Trixia De Vega	 1:29.66		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:32.12		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 MR GOODNIGHT Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: $32,830
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Blow My Mind (UK) J+H: 14-2-2-1 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/22 (196 Days)
Owner: B Lynam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 23Nov22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 62.5	 $--	 Montigny	 1:51.17		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 8	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 60.5	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:28.76		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 16	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:32.33		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Indyco	 1:16.25		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Roussel	 57	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:17.00		  ........Lnk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

14 MASTERBOY (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-1 Prize Money: $64,585
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Adelphos Dam: Miss Anelia (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 19/01/22 (423 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Treize Heureux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.50		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 16	 10Jul22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 59	 $--	 Indyco	 1:09.39		  ...... 20¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 31Aug22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 The Charmer	 1:35.71		  ........ 4¼......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:28.86		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 26Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:27.89		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

15 ETATIQUE (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 16 Total: 12-1-1-4 Prize Money: $37,018
Jockey: J Cabre WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-2
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-3 Last Win: 18/11/21 (485 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 63	 $--	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.99		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 07Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 57	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:28.31		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 J Cabre	 57.5	 $--	 Yes For Ever	 1:32.33		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 16	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Heal The World	 1:34.57		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 J Cabre	 55.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

16 NOCE D’OR (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 13 Total: 15-1-4-3 Prize Money: $36,990
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Fedora (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-3 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (99 Days)
Owner: Mme Jl Giral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Fasten Wave	 1:28.19		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 29Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Deep Hope	 1:16.02		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Cirano	 1:26.94		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 11Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Ozan	 1:17.48		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 01Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:17.28		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly


